

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

October 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

Subject: Corporate Briefing Session of Habib Bank Limited

We would like to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session ("CBS") of Habib Bank Limited will be held at HBL Tower Islamabad and via video-link/webinar on Monday, November 4, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

The participants who wish to attend the CBS via video-link/webinar are requested to register themselves as per the enclosed Invitation. The same has also been made available on the Bank's website.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Uzman Naveed Chaudhary

Company Secretary

#### Encl.:

• Corporate Briefing Session Invitation

















# **Corporate Briefing Session Invitation**

Arif Habib Limited invites you to Habib Bank Limited's Corporate Briefing Session 2024

Venue: HBL Towers, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad & via Webinar Monday, 4th November 2024 | 16:00 Pakistan | 11:00 UK | 19:00 HK & Singapore

## **Speakers**

Mr. Muhammad Nassir Salim – President & CEO, HBL

Mr. Rayomond Kotwal - Chief Financial Officer, HBL

Mr. Uzman Naveed Chaudhary - Company Secretary and Head Regulatory Affairs, HBL

Ms. Mehrukh Burki – GM Corporate Banking & Head of Investor Relations, HBL

#### Host

Mr. Farhan Rizvi - Arif Habib Limited

## **Agenda**

Thoughts from the CEO on latest developments & future strategy Review of the bank's financial performance by the CFO Q&A

## **Webinar Registration**

Please use this <u>link</u> to register for the event

For In-person Attendance Registration Please send an email to:

Mr. Farhan Rizvi

Director Investment Banking, Arif Habib Limited Email: farhan.rizvi@arifhabibltd.com